27-00500.00

4740

FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT 9378 S 650 WEST, P.O. BOX 59, PENDLETON, IN 46064 765-778-7544 AGREEMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER SERVICE

This Agreement made and entered into this _____ day of _____, 200___, between FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT ("District") and $\underline{\checkmark} dee High Way Edge ("Applicant") regarding the$ provision of sanitary sewer, service, and the assignment of capacity in, and connection to, the District's facilities for the $premises located at <math>\underline{\leq} \cdot \underline{K} - \underline{/3} + \underline{69}$.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties, in consideration of the mutual promises set out in this Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, agree as follows:

1. The Applicant agrees that all workmanship and materials shall conform to all District ordinances and the District's construction standards. District must accept and approve all work and materials before backfilling and final connection is made to the sewer mains. Any violation of this provision will cause all lines and appurtenances in violation to be removed and replaced at the Applicant's expense.

2. The District shall have the right to enter upon the Applicant's premises at all reasonable times to inspect, repair, or replace any equipment used in connection with the District's service or which has an impact on said service.

3. The Applicant shall be responsible for all monthly user rates, capacity charges, and tap fees. The failure to pay any rate charge or fee may result in a lien against the property and/or the termination of service to the property, the cost of which will be borne by Applicant, including, but not limited to, all attorney's fees and collection costs.

4. The District shall not be responsible for any damages as a result of any failure to supply service unless said damages are due to default, neglect or culpability on the part of the District.

5. If there is an available sanitary sewer within three hundred (300) feet of the property line, the property owner shall be required to connect to the District's sanitary sewer system.

6. The Applicant and District agree that the provision of sanitary sewer service touches and concerns the property and the terms of this Agreement bind the District and Applicant and their heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors, agents, attorneys, assigns, designees, and transferees.

The parties hereto have read and fully understand the above provisions and agree to comply with said provisions.

FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT		APPLICANT				
Signature		Signature				
STATE OF INDIANA						
COUNTY OF MADISON) SS: ()					
SUBSCRIBED a	nd sworn to before me this	day of		<u></u> .		
My Commission Expires:		Signature				
	*****	Resident of	ic Madison County	*****		
INSPECTOR <u>Steve</u>	DATE INSPECTED /-	8-03 APPROVE	ED REJE	CTED		
REASON FOR REJECTI	ON					
	DATE REINSPECTED	APPROVE	ED REJE	CTED		
NOTES: 1/2 4" SIZE PIPE BASEMENT <u>YES</u>						
SUMP PUMP YES	ko)			640		
	UND YES NO		E L			
	D & FILLED <u>YES NO</u>	1		, TII		
	ATE GARAGE					
SPECIAL CONDITIONS	8					
EXISTING HOME						
NEW CONSTRUCTION	 .		()			



FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

P.O. Box 59 • 9378 S. 650 West • Pendleton, Indiana 46064-0059 • (765) 778-7544

January 13, 2003

Mr. Tom Vanderpool Indiana Department of Transportation 32 South Broadway Greenfield, IN 46140

> Re: Sewer Service to INDOT Facility at State Road 13 and I-69 in Madison County, Indiana

Dear Mr. Vanderpool:

Pursuant to the Sewer Line Extension Agreement between Fall Creek Regional Waste District, please find attached the actual project costs in the amount of \$56,571.48 to extend FCRWD's existing sewer line along SR13 from County Road 800 South, north under Interstate 69, so as to make available sewer utility service, to the premises of property owned by INDOT located approximately 500 feet north of the intersection SR13 and I-69.

Exhibit A of the Sewer Agreement listed the estimated total cost at \$45,519.00. Since the estimated cost is less than the actual cost, FCRWD is billing INDOT for the estimated cost only.

Please consider this as your invoice for \$45,519.00, payable to Fall Creek Regional Waste District.

Please contact our General Manager Joe Rowlett at 765-778-7544 if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Shomas a. Can

Thomas A. Carr Utility Supervisor

Attachment

SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION COSTS INDOT PROJECT

:

Materials	\$16,429.68
Returned Materials (Credit)	-\$1,211.20
Eagle Valley (Labor)	\$19,254.00
All-Bore (Bore under 169 + Casing)	\$11,480.00
All-Bore (Bore under MHP Entrance Drive)	\$1,500.00
Engineering Costs	\$5,460.00
Capacity Fee	\$2,160.00
Tap Fee	\$475.00
Grinder Pump	\$1,024.00
Total Cost	\$56,571.48

•			PAY PAY	PAY FORTY-FIVE Do Duasures of Stat	State Form A APPROVED BY THIS WARRANT W		 22403	DATE	
	"" 180 2 16 20""	9378 S 65 In 45064	ř.	"AY FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND FIVE Do Dreasurer of State	ACCOUNTS TR DC: 31 OF THE YEAR OF ISSUE		513CV031126	FL INVOICE/CREDIT MEMO	
	:074001035;	D X.	WASTE DIST	HUNDRED	SCHECK IS VOID IF PEACH **** AUDITOR OF STATE HOUSE, INDI	TOTALS		FUND/38JECT/CENTER 4000/560300/108030 E DESCRIPTION	
	: BO=0000 21		DATE 03/03/2003	NINETEEN DOLLARS /	THIS CHECK IS VOID IF PEACH COLORED BACKGROUND IS ABSENT ***** AUDITOR OF SYATE OF NDIANA 30 *** STATE HOUSE, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	4551900	 4551900	ITER ID30 GROSS	
	-	TUNUS I SIN TOLSO	* * * * *	AND NO CENTS	***45*513* 20-103 740	000	0.	03/03/03 BDLP 03 DISCOUNT	UAIC .
		lass	THE SUM OF ** *** 45 7 5 1 9 • 00		.00 WARRANT NO. 18021620 18021620	4551900	 4551900	3 18021620 0351574166 NET	WAKKAINI NO.
]		¥		